December 2010
© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
NC7SP08  •  Rev. 1.0.4
N
C
7S
P
08 —

achieve best-in-class speed of operation, while
maintaining extremely low CMOS power dissipation.
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
NC7SP08P5X P08 5-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC-88a, 1.25mm Wide 3000 Units on Tape & Reel
NC7SP08L6X J9 6-Lead MicroPak™, 1.00mm Wide 5000 Units on Tape & Reel
NC7SP08FHX J9 6-Lead, MicroPak2™, 1x1mm Body, .35mm Pitch 5000 Units on Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. TinyLogic ULP and ULP-A with up to 50% less
power consumption can extend battery life
significantly.
2. Battery Life=(Vbattery x Ibattery x 0.9) / (Pdevice) /
24hrs/day; where, Pdevice=(ICC x
VCC) + (CPD + CL)
x  VCC
2
 x f.
3. Assumes ideal 3.6V Lithium Ion battery with
current rating of 900mAH and derated 90% and
device frequency at 10MHz, with CL=15pF load.
Figure 1. Battery Life vs. V CC Supply Voltage
© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
NC7SP08  •  Rev. 1.0.4 2
N
C
7S
P